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Fresh Produce Cargo Vessel Operators 
COMMITTEE  CHAIRPERSON Alternate MEMBER 
Mr. Charles B. Caulkins Mr. Casey Dexter 

Term expires 05/05/2022 Expires  03/03/2024 
ccaulkins@freshdelmonte.com Casey.Dexter@portsamerica.com 

 Tel: (805) 443-1088 Tel: (805) 271-4222 
 Tel 2: (805) 488-0881  Tel 2: (310) 628-2662 

Port of Hueneme, Oxnard Harbor District 
COMMITTEE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY Alternate MEMBER 

Ms. Christina Birdsey Mr. Mike Morrison 
  
cbirdsey@portofhueneme.org mmorrison@portofhueneme.org 

Tel: (805) 488-3677 Tel: (805) 488-3677 
 Tel 2: (805) 479-4342 Tel 2: (805) 509-9034 

Dry Cargo Vessel Operators 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

    Mr. Rick Green Vacant 
   Expires:  03/03/2024 

    Rick.green@2wglobal.com 
                              Tel: (805) 271-2274 

                          Tel 2: (805)207-6804 
Tug or Tank Barge Operators 

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 
Capt. Michael Fullilove Capt. James Kleeburg 

Term expires 7/31/2022 Term expires 07/31/2022  
bruscotugz@aol.com JKleeburg@gmail.com 
Tel: (805) 986-1600 Tel: (805) 986-1600 

 Tel 2: (805) 320-2048  Tel 2: (805) 901-9672 
Pilot Organizations 

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 
Capt. Wade Edwards              Vacant 
Term expires 08/4/2024  

wynemapilotservice@gmail.com  
Tel: 805-443-4307  
  

Labor Organizations 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

        Vacant      Vacant 
 

 
 

 
Commercial Fishing 

Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 
Mr. Mike Carpenter Vacant 
Term expires 03/03/2024 

mseacarp@aol.com 
Tel: (805) 207-8177 
Tel 2: (805) 385-0056 
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Pleasure Boat Operators 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

Capt. Andrew Harvey          Vacant 
Term expires 07/31/2022  
otnmbrd@earthlink.net  

Tel: (805) 933-2100  
 Tel 2: (805) 340-6738                                                               

Non-Profit Environmental Organizations 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

Vacant Vacant 

California Coastal Commission 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

Mr. Jonathan Bishop Vacant 
Term expires 03/27/21 

Jonathan.Bishop@coastal.ca.gov 
Tel 1: (831) 427-4873 
Tel 2: (415) 904-5247 

Marine Petroleum Operators 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

Mr. Eric G. Vang        Vacant 
Term expires 07/31/2022   
Eric_Vang@fmi.com  

Tel: (805) 986-1788  
 Tel 2: (805) 732-9425  

Refrigerated Cargo Vessel Operators 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

Vacant            Vacant 
  

  
  
  

Marine Fuel Terminal Operators 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

              Vacant Mr. Joshua D. BelChere 
 Term expires 11/06/22 

 josh@tractide.com 
 Tel: (805) 488-1588 
  Tel 2: (805) 488-4466 

Off-shore Platform Supply Vessel Operators 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

Mr. Ronnu Griffin Vacant 
Term expires 03/03/2024  

rgriff in@dcorllc.com 
 

 
Tel: (805) 657-2664  
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Shipping Agents 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

Mr. Blake Robertoy 
Term expires 11/04/2023 
 brobertoy@nortonlilly.com 

Tel: 562-983-5932 
 Tel 2:  562-606-9911 

 

Vacant 

LNG Industry 
Primary MEMBER Alternate MEMBER 

Vacant Vacant 

 

NON-VOTING  PARTICIPANTS -- Indefinite Terms 

U. S. Navy 
 
 
 

U. S. Coast Guard 
1st Alternate 2nd Alternate 

LT Sean McGaughan LCDR Maria Wiener 
sean.p.mcgaughan@uscg.mil 
 

maria.c.wiener@uscg.mil 
        Tel: (805) 962-7430 x220 Tel: 310-357-1602 

  Tel 2: (805) 896-6789  
U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 

Mr. Jeffrey Cole 
jef f rey.c.cole@usace.army.mil 

Tel: (213) 452-3401 
 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) 
Mr. Jeff Fergeson 

jef f rey.ferguson@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (805) 893-7107 
 

California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW)/ 
Office of Spill Prevention and Response (OSPR) -- Liaison 

Mr. Thomas Delano  
Thomas.delano@wildlife.ca.gov 

Tel: (562) 477-0478 
 

Secretariat -- Secretary 
Ms. Michelle Kinnun 

mkinnun@portofhueneme.org 
 Tel: (805) 488-3677 

                                                                         Tel 2: (805) 754-8052 
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